
WEST CHESTER HOLDINGS, INC.
100 CORRIDOR PARK DRIVE
MONROE, OHIO 45050
WWW.WEST-CHESTER.NET
TEL: 1.800.647.1900 • FAX: 1.513.539.2827

DATE: Thursday, August 14, 2014

UPDATED:

DIVISION: Industrial UOM: DZ UNITS PER INNER: 1 UNITS PER CASE: 6 MIN. ORDER QTY: 1 DZ
BASE PART #: 32L710 AVAIL. SIZES:
ITEM NAME: Premium Hi Vis Latex Palm Coated Thermal Knit
ITEM DESCRIPTION: Hi vis yellow heavyweight acrylic thermal liner, heavy blue latex with textured palm and fingers, machine washable
 

MARKETING COPY:
Heavyweight thermal brushed acrylic shell with a latex coating keeps hands warm and
latex provides excellent grip. Elastic wrist helps keep heat in and cold out. Textured latex
finish is excellent for grip and provides extra durability. Hi vis yellow shell with blue dip.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS:
• Warm brushed acrylic lining
• Royal blue textured latex grip
• Elastic knit wrist helps keep dirt and debris out of the glove

KEYWORDS:
Glove, heavyweight, premium, latex, palm, coated, dipped, thermal, acrylic, cotton, shell,
textured, elastic, knit wrist, bottling, canning, recycling, manufacturing, assembly, safety,
protection, West Chester

APPLICATIONS:
Bottling and Canning, Recycling, Manufacturing, Assembly

MATERIAL CONTENT:   Shell: 100% Acrylic Dip: 100% Latex SEWN IN LABEL:   WASHING INSTRUCTIONS:  
CUFF CONST:   Rib knit LINING/SHELL:   TESTING AVAILABLE:   EN 388 = 1121
PALM STYLE:   Dipped QUALITY LEVEL:   Premium COATING:   Crinkle Latex
THUMB TYPE:   MIL/GAUGE:   10 gauge COLOR:  
GLOVE PATTERN:   Seamless Knit MATERIAL WEIGHT:   ADDITIONAL INFO:  

  INNER PACK DIMENSIONS MASTER CARTON DIMENSIONS

SKU PIECE UPC
PIECE
WGT INNER PACK GTIN MASTER PACK GTIN

L W H WGT VOL.
FT3

L W H WGT VOL.
FT3

  32L710/L   662909024725     20662909024729   10662909024722   11   4   11   3.36   0.28   24   12   12   22.36   2.00
  32L710/M   662909024718     20662909024712   10662909024715   11   3.5   10.5   2.88   0.23   24   12   12   19.48   2.00
  32L710/XL   662909024732     20662909024736   10662909024739   11   4   11   3.84   0.28   23.5   12   20.5   50.4   3.34

STANDARD
DIMENSIONS

I - Ring Width
G - Thumb Length
M - Fourchettes
L - Thumb Width
J - Middle Width
A2 - Between
D - Ring Length
B3 - Cuff Opening
B1 - Palm Width
A3 - Palm Length
K - Index Width
F - Index Length
A1 - Glove Length
B2 - Cuff Width
A4 - Cuff Length
H - Pinkie Width
X - Depth
C - Pinkie Length
E - Middle Length

+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"

Hem Color

Large

IN
1.625
2.75
N/A

1.875
1.625
N/A
3.0
3.25
4.5
3.75
1.625
3.0
11

3.25
4

1.5
N/A

2.375
3.25

CM
4.13
6.98
N/A
4.76
4.13
N/A
7.62
8.26
11.43
9.52
4.13
7.62
27.94
8.26
10.16
3.81
N/A
6.03
8.26

White

Medium

IN
1.5

2.625
N/A
1.75
1.5
N/A
2.75
3.25
4.25
3.5
1.5
2.75
10.5
3.25

4
1.375
N/A

2.125
3.0

CM
3.81
6.67
N/A
4.44
3.81
N/A
6.98
8.26
10.80
8.89
3.81
6.98
26.67
8.26
10.16
3.49
N/A
5.40
7.62

Blue

XLarge

IN
1.75
2.875
N/A
2.0
1.75
N/A
3.25
3.25
4.75

4
1.75
3.25
11.5
3.25

4
1.625
N/A
2.5
3.5

CM
4.44
7.30
N/A
5.08
4.44
N/A
8.26
8.26
12.06
10.16
4.44
8.26
29.21
8.26
10.16
4.13
N/A
6.35
8.89

Green



Disclaimer: West Chester Holdings, Inc. and its suppliers make no guarantee of results and assume no obligation or liability relative to the use of
the items contained herein. In accordance with 29 CFR 1910.138. Anyone intending to use these items should first verify with a safety director that
the item(s) selected is suitable for the intended use. No oral presentation inconsistent with the above shall be binding to West Chester Holdings,
Inc.


