

WEST CHESTER HOLDINGS, INC. 100 CORRIDOR PARK DRIVE MONROE, OHIO 45050 WWW.WEST-CHESTER.NET

TEL: 1.800.647.1900 • FAX: 1.513.539.2827

DATE: Thursday, August 14, 2014

UPDATED:

 $DIVISION: \underline{Industrial} \qquad UOM: \underline{DZ} \qquad UNITS \ PER \ INNER: \underline{1} \qquad UNITS \ PER \ CASE: \underline{6} \qquad MIN. \ ORDER \ QTY: \underline{1} \ \underline{DZ}$

BASE PART #: 32L710 AVAIL. SIZES:

ITEM NAME: Premium Hi Vis Latex Palm Coated Thermal Knit

ITEM DESCRIPTION: Hi vis yellow heavyweight acrylic thermal liner, heavy blue latex with textured palm and fingers, machine washable



MARKETING COPY:

Heavyweight thermal brushed acrylic shell with a latex coating keeps hands warm and latex provides excellent grip. Elastic wrist helps keep heat in and cold out. Textured latex finish is excellent for grip and provides extra durability. Hi vis yellow shell with blue dip.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS:

- Warm brushed acrylic lining
- Royal blue textured latex grip
- Elastic knit wrist helps keep dirt and debris out of the glove

KEYWORDS:

Glove, heavyweight, premium, latex, palm, coated, dipped, thermal, acrylic, cotton, shell, textured, elastic, knit wrist, bottling, canning, recycling, manufacturing, assembly, safety, protection, West Chester

APPLICATIONS:

Bottling and Canning, Recycling, Manufacturing, Assembly

MATERIAL CONTENT:	Shell: 100% Acrylic Dip: 100% Latex	SEWN IN LABEL:		WASHING INSTRUCTIONS:	
CUFF CONST:	Rib knit	LINING/SHELL:		TESTING AVAILABLE:	EN 388 = 1121
PALM STYLE:	Dipped	QUALITY LEVEL:	Premium	COATING:	Crinkle Latex
THUMB TYPE:		MIL/GAUGE:	10 gauge	COLOR:	
GLOVE PATTERN:	Seamless Knit	MATERIAL WEIGHT:		ADDITIONAL INFO:	

			INNER PACK DIMENSIONS				MASTER CARTON DIMENSIONS							
SKU	PIECE UPC	PIECE WGT	INNER PACK GTIN	MASTER PACK GTIN	L	W	Н	WGT	VOL. FT3	L	W	Н	WGT	VOL. FT3
32L710/L	662909024725		20662909024729	10662909024722	11	4	11	3.36	0.28	24	12	12	22.36	2.00
32L710/M	662909024718		20662909024712	10662909024715	11	3.5	10.5	2.88	0.23	24	12	12	19.48	2.00
32L710/XL	662909024732		20662909024736	10662909024739	11	4	11	3.84	0.28	23.5	12	20.5	50.4	3.34

STANDARD DIMENSIONS			rge	Med	lium	XLarge		
			CM	IN	CM	IN	CM	
I - Ring Width	+-1/8"	1.625	4.13	1.5	3.81	1.75	4.44	
G - Thumb Length	+-1/8"	2.75	6.98	2.625	6.67	2.875	7.30	
M - Fourchettes	+-1/8"	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
L - Thumb Width	+-1/8"	1.875	4.76	1.75	4.44	2.0	5.08	
J - Middle Width	+-1/8"	1.625	4.13	1.5	3.81	1.75	4.44	
A2 - Between	+-1/8"	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
D - Ring Length	+-1/8"	3.0	7.62	2.75	6.98	3.25	8.26	
B3 - Cuff Opening	+-1/8"	3.25	8.26	3.25	8.26	3.25	8.26	
B1 - Palm Width	+-1/8"	4.5	11.43	4.25	10.80	4.75	12.06	
A3 - Palm Length	+-1/8"	3.75	9.52	3.5	8.89	4	10.16	
K - Index Width	+-1/8"	1.625	4.13	1.5	3.81	1.75	4.44	
F - Index Length	+-1/8"	3.0	7.62	2.75	6.98	3.25	8.26	
A1 - Glove Length	+-1/8"	11	27.94	10.5	26.67	11.5	29.21	
B2 - Cuff Width	+-1/8"	3.25	8.26	3.25	8.26	3.25	8.26	
A4 - Cuff Length	+-1/8"	4	10.16	4	10.16	4	10.16	
H - Pinkie Width	+-1/8"	1.5	3.81	1.375	3.49	1.625	4.13	
X - Depth	+-1/8"	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
C - Pinkie Length	+-1/8"	2.375	6.03	2.125	5.40	2.5	6.35	
E - Middle Length	+-1/8"	3.25	8.26	3.0	7.62	3.5	8.89	
Hem Color		WI	nite	Bl	ue	Green		

